January 2, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 



We pray that you will be blessed! 
A Blessed New Year to all
Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: (1) A Time for Everything: Understanding Time
Bible Text: Ecclesiastes 3
1 For everything there is a season, a time for every activity under heaven.

2 A time to be born and a time to die. A time to plant and a time to harvest.

3 A time to kill and a time to heal. A time to tear down and a time to build up.

4 A time to cry and a time to laugh. A time to grieve and a time to dance.
11 Yet God has made everything beautiful for its own time. He has planted eternity in the human heart, but even so, people cannot see the whole scope of God’s work from beginning to end.
Announcements:
1. Today we celebrate communion. For those joining us online, please prepare bread and juice as we partake together remembering the sacrifice of our Savior Jesus Christ’s body and blood for our redemption. 
2. We also celebrate our December birthdays and anniversaries. Congratulations to all of you!!!
3.  Reminder of our worship times: 

· Mandarin: 9-10:10am;

· Cantonese: 10:25-11:35am; 

· English/Youth: 11:50am-1pm; 

· Children's Program: 10:25am-1pm.

4. We thank everyone for participating in our Thanksgiving offering challenge! May God bless your sacrificial giving.

5. We have 7 small groups in the English congregation. If you would like to be part of one, please let Pastor Mongens know.

6. Our prayer meeting is now on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  Zoom Meeting ID: 848 3736 5610     Passcode: PRAY
7. Please pray for Alberto, Amber and Cody, Morton’s sister Hilda and Pastor Eric’s wife Koral who are struggling with health issues.  
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( FECA Wishes You a Blessed New Year (
“But the land you are crossing the Jordan to take possession of is a land of mountains and valleys that drinks rain from heaven.  It is a land the Lord your God cares for; the eyes of the Lord your God are continually on it from the beginning of the year to its end.”　　　　　　　Deuteronomy 11:11-12
1. Missionary Care  

The purpose of Missionary Care is to care for the well-being and work of the FECA-supported missionaries.  Through your care, many beautiful things can take place.  It is recommended that fellowship groups of FECA member churches send parcels or cards to their supported missionaries during the Christmas season.  To protect those who work in the creative access regions, please follow the communication prudence guidelines provided by your Local Missions Committee.  Don't hesitate to get in touch with your congregational missions representative for further details.  
2. FECA Social Concern Committee Meeting 

The FECA Social Concern Committee meeting will be held an online meeting on 1/8 (Saturday) at 3:30 p.m. Please pray for the leading of the Holy Spirit and good team spirit.
	Last Sunday's Worship Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	DB
	ACC
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	55
	85
	38
	     44(am), 46
	78
	46
	10
	54
	
	32
	29

	Cantonese
	17
	70
	
	62
	
	
	
	87
	
	140
	

	English
	132
	50
	
	35
	w/Mandarin
	
	
	
	74
	59
	

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	23
	6
	      w/Kairos
	
	16
	
	18
	
	20
	

	  Conval. & Ret. Homes: --
	
	Kairos: 78
	       Total: 1,404


	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	
	28,294.61
	50,889.36
	34,741.28
	4,022.17

	Mission Fund
	
	2,100.00
	
	120.00
	80.00

	Thanksgiving
	
	3,275.00
	4,820.00
	1,000.00
	1,200.00

	Others
	
	620.00
	5,590.00
	500.00
	11,850.00

	11/21 Sur./Def.
	(15,989)
	37,515 
	12,767 
	(15,924)
	(205)

	01-11/21 Sur./Def.
	11,671 
	256,920 
	(204,334)
	(37,473)
	(7,397)
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